
Tourism Statistics - Arrivals by Borderpost 2018

Inbound Tourism

                 MONTHS

Border Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18 Aug-18 Sep-18 Oct-18 Nov-18 Dec-18 YTD ( Z ) 

Airport 16 17 9 6 45 44 44 28 76 46 0 0 331

Bulembu 638 626 562 866 644 420 624 709 544 540 103 107 6,383

KMIII 1,134 1384 1696 1902 1604 1593 1689 1755 1684 1516 1797 1434 19,188

Gege 1,097 927 691 708 675 569 989 668 818 555 452 1184 9,334

Lavumisa 21,987 16200 16422 17677 14582 12632 19267 19284 17753 20070 16863 16173 208,910

Lomahasha 7,177 6380 7278 7078 6841 6312 7184 7446 7128 6048 5931 9398 84,201

Lundzi 427 154 423 326 138 277 356 195 288 158 179 554 3,475

Mahamba 11,080 7111 8029 10163 7913 7977 10383 9245 11119 9742 8704 12517 113,983

Mananga 7,857 5857 6822 8651 7415 8131 9871 8990 9625 10279 9361 10806 103,665

Matsamo 10,993 8391 10250 12858 10035 9991 12509 12775 10687 11708 10916 13526 134,639

Mhlumeni 11,100 8858 10555 9185 9697 9812 8782 9331 9578 8097 8069 11913 114,977

Ngwenya 32,585 26781 29739 37367 34046 28575 34824 35074 38275 30086 30342 37093 394,787

Nsalitje 1,893 1466 953 1300 1056 877 1563 1139 943 893 924 2086 15,093

Sandlane 1,357 2001 1458 2119 1566 1467 1953 1794 1919 1634 1697 2250 21,214

Sicunusa 4,760 3051 3464 4799 3138 3372 4200 3946 4561 4073 2727 4982 47,073

114,101 89,204 98,351 115,004 99,395 92,048 114,238 112,379 114,998 105,446 98,065 124,023 1,277,254

 *The figures have been adjusted 1,277,254

Source:  ETA in collaboration with the Department of Immigration Department ( Entry/Departure cards) 

Outbound Tourism
Border Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18 Aug-18 Sep-18 Oct-18 Nov-18 Dec-18 YTD ( Z ) 

Airport 15 35 2 17 76 14 41 65 18 23 0 0 306

Bulembu 208 220 136 188 152 170 158 179 184 169 34 21 1,819

KMIII 356 525 597 703 683 743 579 626 907 748 896 407 7,770

Gege 1,204 1374 1378 1570 1109 1349 1212 1225 1157 910 1045 1469 15,001

Lavumisa 12,880 11830 12033 13283 11836 12191 13975 15574 14336 13548 12316 15444 159,246

Lomahasha 6,187 4730 6363 6325 6575 5936 5896 6509 5202 4731 4319 7551 70,324

Lundzi 957 519 888 577 622 754 760 616 593 429 517 955 8,187

Mahamba 18,017 13942 17457 16951 15526 16052 17303 16938 17452 16428 16079 19727 201,872

Mananga 13,008 10047 12254 12480 12707 13788 14187 14636 14777 13792 13602 19601 164,879

Matsamo 16,231 11848 14267 15543 14849 14351 14155 14907 13328 12470 11334 16532 169,815

Mhlumeni 6,290 4837 7220 6619 6725 7318 6978 7481 7532 6651 6959 12509 87,119

Ngwenya 51,250 47512 56995 54101 50190 50114 50411 55451 53059 47496 48814 52556 617,949

Nsalitje 7,208 7426 7684 7169 6414 6713 6693 6701 6994 6924 5563 7805 83,294

Sandlane 2,786 2142 3130 2809 2950 2123 2760 2802 2871 2924 2861 3527 33,686

Sicunusa 9,037 6119 8504 8530 8313 7755 7569 8226 8730 8241 5767 8938 95,729

145,634 123,106 148,908 146,866 138,727 139,372 142,677 151,936 147,140 135,483 130,106 167,042 1,716,996

 *The figures have been adjusted 1,716,996

Source:  ETA in collaboration with the Department of Immigration Department ( Entry/Departure cards) 



Border post usage 2018 (Inbound +Outbond)
                 MONTHS

Border Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18 Aug-18 Sep-18 Oct-18 Nov-18 Dec-18 YTD ( Z ) 

Airport 31 52 11 23 121 58 85 93 94 69 0 0 637

Bulembu 846 846 698 1,054 796 590 782 888 728 709 137 128 8,202

KMIII 1,490 1,909 2,293 2,605 2,287 2,336 2,268 2,381 2,591 2,264 2,693 1,841 26,958

Gege 2,301 2,301 2,069 2,278 1,784 1,918 2,201 1,893 1,975 1,465 1,497 2,653 24,335

Lavumisa 34,867 28,030 28,455 30,960 26,418 24,823 33,242 34,858 32,089 33,618 29,179 31,617 368,156

Lomahasha 13,364 11,110 13,641 13,403 13,416 12,248 13,080 13,955 12,330 10,779 10,250 16,949 154,525

Lundzi 1,384 673 1,311 903 760 1,031 1,116 811 881 587 696 1,509 11,662

Mahamba 29,097 21,053 25,486 27,114 23,439 24,029 27,686 26,183 28,571 26,170 24,783 32,244 315,855

Mananga 20,865 15,904 19,076 21,131 20,122 21,919 24,058 23,626 24,402 24,071 22,963 30,407 268,544

Matsamo 27,224 20,239 24,517 28,401 24,884 24,342 26,664 27,682 24,015 24,178 22,250 30,059 304,455

Mhlumeni 17,390 13,695 17,775 15,804 16,422 17,130 15,760 16,812 17,110 14,748 15,028 24,422 202,096

Ngwenya 83,835 74,293 86,734 91,468 84,236 78,689 85,235 90,525 91,334 77,582 79,156 89,649 1,012,736

Nsalitje 9,101 8,892 8,637 8,469 7,470 7,590 8,256 7,840 7,937 7,817 6,487 9,891 98,387

Sandlane 4,143 4,143 4,588 4,928 4,516 3,590 4,713 4,596 4,790 4,558 4,558 5,777 54,900

Sicunusa 13,797 9,170 11,968 13,329 11,451 11,127 11,769 12,172 13,291 12,314 8,494 13,920 142,802

259,735 212,310 247,259 261,870 238,122 231,420 256,915 264,315 262,138 240,929 228,171 291,066 2,994,250

 *The figures have been adjusted 2,994,250



Border post by use ranked 2018

Border post YTD ( Z ) %

Rank TOTAL 2,994,250 100.0%

1 Ngwenya 1,012,736 33.8%

2 Lavumisa 368,156 12.3%

3 Mahamba 315,855 10.5%

4 Matsamo 304,455 10.2%

5 Mananga 268,544 9.0%

6 Mhlumeni 202,096 6.7%

7 Lomahasha 154,525 5.2%

8 Sicunusa 142,802 4.8%

9 Nsalitje 98,387 3.3%

10 Sandlane 54,900 1.8%

11 KMIII 26,958 0.9%

12 Gege 24,335 0.8%

13 Lundzi 11,662 0.4%

14 Bulembu 8,202 0.3%

15 Airport 637 0.02%


